
Winter Sprint 2009 - AkGirlsGrammar Sat 25/07/2009 6:33 p.m.
SPORTident results Page 1 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2005 

Pl Name Time

Course 1  (50) 3.1 km  0 m   18 C
1(129) 2(134) 3(103) 4(104) 5(105) 6(102) 7(107) 8(120) 9(115) 10(113) 11(127) 12(130) 13(122) 14(123)

15(125) 16(131) 17(132) 18(126) F

1 Nick Mead 17:28 0:59 1:23 2:31 3:09 3:59 4:18 5:35 6:42 7:33 8:05 9:06 9:55 11:07 12:17
NWOC 0:59 0:24 1:08 0:38 0:50 0:19 1:17 1:07 0:51 0:32 1:01 0:49 1:12 1:10

13:17 15:32 15:53 16:33 17:28
1:00 2:15 0:21 0:40 0:55

2 Nick Harris 17:41 0:59 1:27 2:30 3:30 4:12 4:31 5:50 7:05 8:06 8:34 9:39 10:45 11:46 12:55
NWOC 0:59 0:28 1:03 1:00 0:42 0:19 1:19 1:15 1:01 0:28 1:05 1:06 1:01 1:09

13:53 16:04 16:18 16:56 17:41
0:58 2:11 0:14 0:38 0:45

3 James Bradshaw 17:55 1:09 1:34 2:41 3:17 3:59 4:18 5:24 6:56 7:45 8:16 9:11 9:53 11:26 12:32
CMOC 1:09 0:25 1:07 0:36 0:42 0:19 1:06 1:32 0:49 0:31 0:55 0:42 1:33 1:06

13:24 16:05 16:22 17:00 17:55
0:52 2:41 0:17 0:38 0:55

4 Gene Beveridge 18:28 1:11 1:36 2:36 3:14 3:57 4:16 5:26 6:58 7:45 8:12 9:23 10:29 12:21 13:32
NWOC 1:11 0:25 1:00 0:38 0:43 0:19 1:10 1:32 0:47 0:27 1:11 1:06 1:52 1:11

14:24 16:36 16:55 17:33 18:28
0:52 2:12 0:19 0:38 0:55

5 Benjamin Reynolds 21:00 1:16 1:43 2:50 3:31 4:18 4:39 6:06 7:28 8:28 9:02 10:01 11:03 12:59 14:32
NWOC 1:16 0:27 1:07 0:41 0:47 0:21 1:27 1:22 1:00 0:34 0:59 1:02 1:56 1:33

15:29 18:25 18:58 19:42 21:00
0:57 2:56 0:33 0:44 1:18

6 Aiden Ellmers 21:03 1:20 1:48 2:55 3:40 4:26 4:44 6:03 7:24 8:23 8:54 10:06 11:25 14:37 15:46
AOC 1:20 0:28 1:07 0:45 0:46 0:18 1:19 1:21 0:59 0:31 1:12 1:19 3:12 1:09

16:52 18:59 19:17 20:06 21:03
1:06 2:07 0:18 0:49 0:57

7 Amber Morrison 21:19 1:41 2:09 3:20 3:58 4:49 5:13 6:33 7:48 9:05 9:41 10:41 11:47 13:46 14:57
HBOC 1:41 0:28 1:11 0:38 0:51 0:24 1:20 1:15 1:17 0:36 1:00 1:06 1:59 1:11

15:59 19:01 19:30 20:13 21:19
1:02 3:02 0:29 0:43 1:06

8 Nicholas Falconer 22:11 1:07 1:36 2:47 3:27 4:17 4:52 6:14 7:41 9:12 9:51 10:56 12:07 14:10 15:26
AOC 1:07 0:29 1:11 0:40 0:50 0:35 1:22 1:27 1:31 0:39 1:05 1:11 2:03 1:16

16:34 19:46 20:20 21:04 22:11
1:08 3:12 0:34 0:44 1:07

9 Rachel Goodwin 22:23 1:21 1:57 3:16 3:59 5:15 5:45 7:19 8:43 10:07 10:46 11:57 12:47 14:19 15:56
HBOC 1:21 0:36 1:19 0:43 1:16 0:30 1:34 1:24 1:24 0:39 1:11 0:50 1:32 1:37

17:01 20:05 20:29 21:15 22:23
1:05 3:04 0:24 0:46 1:08

10 Bruce Peat 22:49 1:18 1:50 3:22 4:09 5:04 5:32 7:02 8:53 9:48 10:23 11:48 12:50 15:01 16:25
NWOC 1:18 0:32 1:32 0:47 0:55 0:28 1:30 1:51 0:55 0:35 1:25 1:02 2:11 1:24

17:36 20:19 20:59 21:44 22:49
1:11 2:43 0:40 0:45 1:05

11 Rebecca Gray 22:52 1:24 2:01 3:26 4:16 5:15 5:38 7:10 8:44 10:01 10:46 12:00 12:58 14:40 16:14
NWOC 1:24 0:37 1:25 0:50 0:59 0:23 1:32 1:34 1:17 0:45 1:14 0:58 1:42 1:34

17:25 20:22 20:51 21:38 22:52
1:11 2:57 0:29 0:47 1:14

12 Michael Rodliffe 23:03 1:12 1:55 3:09 3:52 4:46 5:10 6:43 8:15 9:26 9:57 11:09 13:05 15:33 17:06
1:12 0:43 1:14 0:43 0:54 0:24 1:33 1:32 1:11 0:31 1:12 1:56 2:28 1:33

18:03 21:00 21:26 22:03 23:03 12:36
0:57 2:57 0:26 0:37 1:00 *126

13 Geoff Mead 23:09 1:25 1:59 3:21 4:01 4:57 5:20 6:47 8:16 9:43 10:22 11:34 12:52 14:56 16:12
NWOC 1:25 0:34 1:22 0:40 0:56 0:23 1:27 1:29 1:27 0:39 1:12 1:18 2:04 1:16

17:19 20:38 21:02 21:50 23:09
1:07 3:19 0:24 0:48 1:19

14 Kieran Woods 23:16 1:31 2:01 3:20 4:01 5:04 5:31 6:49 8:23 9:40 10:23 11:36 12:24 14:33 15:52
AOC 1:31 0:30 1:19 0:41 1:03 0:27 1:18 1:34 1:17 0:43 1:13 0:48 2:09 1:19

17:03 20:50 21:10 22:05 23:16
1:11 3:47 0:20 0:55 1:11

15 Kris Jones 23:27 1:26 2:00 3:39 4:24 5:25 5:48 7:28 9:03 10:24 11:05 12:27 14:14 15:37 17:03
CMOC 1:26 0:34 1:39 0:45 1:01 0:23 1:40 1:35 1:21 0:41 1:22 1:47 1:23 1:26

18:07 21:13 21:44 22:31 23:27
1:04 3:06 0:31 0:47 0:56

16 Guy Cory-Wright 23:33 1:34 2:12 3:40 4:29 5:37 6:05 7:38 9:11 10:34 11:18 12:34 13:49 15:43 17:08
AOC 1:34 0:38 1:28 0:49 1:08 0:28 1:33 1:33 1:23 0:44 1:16 1:15 1:54 1:25

18:19 21:18 21:42 22:25 23:33
1:11 2:59 0:24 0:43 1:08

17 Tyler Casey 23:37 1:38 2:05 3:29 4:13 5:11 5:40 7:04 8:36 10:02 10:48 12:03 13:12 15:29 16:50
NWOC 1:38 0:27 1:24 0:44 0:58 0:29 1:24 1:32 1:26 0:46 1:15 1:09 2:17 1:21

17:54 21:10 21:38 22:27 23:37
1:04 3:16 0:28 0:49 1:10

18 Marc Magerkorth 23:43 1:38 2:10 3:25 4:11 5:07 5:35 6:58 8:25 9:35 10:30 11:36 12:34 14:45 16:14
AOC 1:38 0:32 1:15 0:46 0:56 0:28 1:23 1:27 1:10 0:55 1:06 0:58 2:11 1:29

17:32 21:02 21:41 22:33 23:43
1:18 3:30 0:39 0:52 1:10

19 Joseph Wood 24:01 1:32 2:03 3:32 4:13 5:15 5:34 7:04 8:38 9:42 10:21 11:47 12:38 15:12 16:47
AOC 1:32 0:31 1:29 0:41 1:02 0:19 1:30 1:34 1:04 0:39 1:26 0:51 2:34 1:35

17:57 21:31 21:56 22:45 24:01
1:10 3:34 0:25 0:49 1:16

20 Dennis Wakefield 24:37 1:29 2:44 4:09 6:28 7:39 8:07 9:21 10:43 11:49 12:30 13:38 14:39 16:32 17:50
NWOC 1:29 1:15 1:25 2:19 1:11 0:28 1:14 1:22 1:06 0:41 1:08 1:01 1:53 1:18

18:54 22:16 22:40 23:25 24:37
1:04 3:22 0:24 0:45 1:12

21 Neil Martin 24:38 1:07 1:38 3:00 3:45 4:46 5:13 6:52 8:28 10:01 10:42 11:54 13:45 16:05 17:37
AOC 1:07 0:31 1:22 0:45 1:01 0:27 1:39 1:36 1:33 0:41 1:12 1:51 2:20 1:32

18:45 21:49 22:34 23:27 24:38
1:08 3:04 0:45 0:53 1:11
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Pl Name Time

Course 1  (50) 3.1 km  0 m   18 C (cont.)

1(129) 2(134) 3(103) 4(104) 5(105) 6(102) 7(107) 8(120) 9(115) 10(113) 11(127) 12(130) 13(122) 14(123)
15(125) 16(131) 17(132) 18(126) F

22 Scott Vennell 24:46 1:38 2:12 3:48 4:34 5:30 5:57 7:19 8:45 10:03 11:11 12:37 13:33 15:49 17:16
AOC 1:38 0:34 1:36 0:46 0:56 0:27 1:22 1:26 1:18 1:08 1:26 0:56 2:16 1:27

18:32 22:00 22:42 23:29 24:46
1:16 3:28 0:42 0:47 1:17

23 Matt MArtin 25:12 1:15 1:55 3:40 4:30 5:29 5:49 7:29 9:19 10:58 11:35 12:49 14:22 16:38 18:17
AOC 1:15 0:40 1:45 0:50 0:59 0:20 1:40 1:50 1:39 0:37 1:14 1:33 2:16 1:39

19:39 22:48 23:07 24:17 25:12
1:22 3:09 0:19 1:10 0:55

24 Jonathan Wood 26:11 1:34 2:10 3:38 4:33 5:39 6:02 7:51 9:31 10:55 11:33 12:59 14:52 17:11 19:11
AOC 1:34 0:36 1:28 0:55 1:06 0:23 1:49 1:40 1:24 0:38 1:26 1:53 2:19 2:00

20:19 23:39 24:06 24:57 26:11
1:08 3:20 0:27 0:51 1:14

25 Ken Taylor 26:36 1:32 2:12 3:40 4:31 5:38 6:05 7:51 9:23 10:44 11:31 12:53 15:37 17:42 19:06
NWOC 1:32 0:40 1:28 0:51 1:07 0:27 1:46 1:32 1:21 0:47 1:22 2:44 2:05 1:24

20:16 24:03 24:28 25:22 26:36
1:10 3:47 0:25 0:54 1:14

26 Lisa Mead 26:43 1:44 2:31 3:54 5:50 7:00 7:28 9:03 10:50 12:20 13:04 14:25 15:53 18:00 19:23
NWOC 1:44 0:47 1:23 1:56 1:10 0:28 1:35 1:47 1:30 0:44 1:21 1:28 2:07 1:23

20:27 23:58 24:35 25:22 26:43
1:04 3:31 0:37 0:47 1:21

27 Sandra Faustl 27:18 1:29 2:02 3:23 4:14 5:22 5:50 7:52 9:52 11:51 12:35 14:01 16:16 17:49 19:46
AOC 1:29 0:33 1:21 0:51 1:08 0:28 2:02 2:00 1:59 0:44 1:26 2:15 1:33 1:57

21:17 24:56 25:23 26:14 27:18
1:31 3:39 0:27 0:51 1:04

28 Annette Orchard 27:57 1:37 2:18 3:54 4:54 6:14 6:51 8:36 11:23 12:48 13:36 15:01 16:11 18:58 20:36
AOC 1:37 0:41 1:36 1:00 1:20 0:37 1:45 2:47 1:25 0:48 1:25 1:10 2:47 1:38

22:02 25:18 25:53 26:41 27:57
1:26 3:16 0:35 0:48 1:16

29 Steve Oram 28:09 1:21 1:54 3:20 4:12 5:20 5:52 8:04 10:09 11:40 12:43 14:12 15:24 17:29 19:50
AOC 1:21 0:33 1:26 0:52 1:08 0:32 2:12 2:05 1:31 1:03 1:29 1:12 2:05 2:21

21:02 25:15 25:46 26:54 28:09
1:12 4:13 0:31 1:08 1:15

30 Stephen Reynolds 28:13 1:38 2:26 4:06 4:59 6:18 6:51 8:40 10:42 11:58 12:45 14:18 15:33 18:35 20:08
NWOC 1:38 0:48 1:40 0:53 1:19 0:33 1:49 2:02 1:16 0:47 1:33 1:15 3:02 1:33

21:28 25:31 25:59 26:56 28:13
1:20 4:03 0:28 0:57 1:17

31 Allan Janes 28:20 1:23 2:01 3:35 4:25 5:37 6:06 8:17 10:16 11:54 12:48 14:36 16:09 18:29 20:27
NWOC 1:23 0:38 1:34 0:50 1:12 0:29 2:11 1:59 1:38 0:54 1:48 1:33 2:20 1:58

21:59 25:42 26:17 27:09 28:20
1:32 3:43 0:35 0:52 1:11

32 Renee Beveridge 29:44 2:00 2:33 4:21 5:12 6:15 6:42 8:54 10:31 11:58 12:54 14:24 16:40 19:34 21:24
NWOC 2:00 0:33 1:48 0:51 1:03 0:27 2:12 1:37 1:27 0:56 1:30 2:16 2:54 1:50

22:44 27:16 27:50 28:38 29:44
1:20 4:32 0:34 0:48 1:06

33 Roger Woodroofe 29:48 1:47 2:23 3:58 4:46 6:05 6:37 8:23 11:03 13:16 14:22 16:04 17:01 19:45 21:27
AOC 1:47 0:36 1:35 0:48 1:19 0:32 1:46 2:40 2:13 1:06 1:42 0:57 2:44 1:42

22:36 26:44 27:19 28:23 29:48
1:09 4:08 0:35 1:04 1:25

34 Hannah Lockie 29:50 1:58 2:34 4:19 5:08 6:13 6:39 8:49 10:24 11:55 12:52 14:21 16:42 19:33 21:22
NWOC 1:58 0:36 1:45 0:49 1:05 0:26 2:10 1:35 1:31 0:57 1:29 2:21 2:51 1:49

22:40 27:15 27:49 28:39 29:50
1:18 4:35 0:34 0:50 1:11

35 Jarred Curtis 30:51 1:56 2:43 4:23 5:05 6:01 6:26 8:01 10:54 12:47 13:53 16:00 16:57 20:01 21:41
NWOC 1:56 0:47 1:40 0:42 0:56 0:25 1:35 2:53 1:53 1:06 2:07 0:57 3:04 1:40

23:08 27:45 28:18 29:09 30:51
1:27 4:37 0:33 0:51 1:42

36 Mark Wilson 32:31 1:58 2:38 4:19 5:12 8:30 9:02 12:02 13:55 15:21 16:24 18:03 19:19 21:41 23:31
AOC 1:58 0:40 1:41 0:53 3:18 0:32 3:00 1:53 1:26 1:03 1:39 1:16 2:22 1:50

24:45 28:55 29:49 30:49 32:31
1:14 4:10 0:54 1:00 1:42

37 Melvina Wise 33:42 2:13 2:59 4:56 6:02 7:28 8:05 10:18 12:26 14:49 15:51 17:24 18:46 22:34 24:44
AOC 2:13 0:46 1:57 1:06 1:26 0:37 2:13 2:08 2:23 1:02 1:33 1:22 3:48 2:10

26:09 30:30 31:14 32:13 33:42
1:25 4:21 0:44 0:59 1:29

38 Vic Fitzgerald 34:59 1:41 2:36 6:09 7:12 8:21 8:50 10:51 14:15 16:16 17:09 20:04 21:12 24:33 26:28
NWOC 1:41 0:55 3:33 1:03 1:09 0:29 2:01 3:24 2:01 0:53 2:55 1:08 3:21 1:55

27:42 32:27 32:52 33:45 34:59
1:14 4:45 0:25 0:53 1:14

39 Peter Ware 35:41 1:55 2:39 4:44 5:53 7:26 7:57 10:18 13:22 15:08 15:56 19:44 21:13 23:13 26:14
1:55 0:44 2:05 1:09 1:33 0:31 2:21 3:04 1:46 0:48 3:48 1:29 2:00 3:01

27:46 32:35 33:22 34:21 35:41
1:32 4:49 0:47 0:59 1:20

40 Dwayne Smith 36:50 1:41 2:25 4:10 5:10 6:28 7:00 9:22 14:18 16:35 17:34 19:28 21:14 24:17 26:42
1:41 0:44 1:45 1:00 1:18 0:32 2:22 4:56 2:17 0:59 1:54 1:46 3:03 2:25

28:22 32:44 34:14 35:27 36:50
1:40 4:22 1:30 1:13 1:23

40 Ryan Curtis 36:50 1:35 2:18 3:58 4:51 6:03 6:31 8:32 13:33 15:19 16:33 18:35 19:56 22:19 24:26
NWOC 1:35 0:43 1:40 0:53 1:12 0:28 2:01 5:01 1:46 1:14 2:02 1:21 2:23 2:07

25:36 33:47 34:22 35:13 36:50 12:38
1:10 8:11 0:35 0:51 1:37 *122
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Pl Name Time

Course 1  (50) 3.1 km  0 m   18 C (cont.)

1(129) 2(134) 3(103) 4(104) 5(105) 6(102) 7(107) 8(120) 9(115) 10(113) 11(127) 12(130) 13(122) 14(123)
15(125) 16(131) 17(132) 18(126) F

42 Ingrid Vellekoop 38:19 2:36 3:17 7:29 8:58 10:16 10:45 12:50 18:14 19:46 21:59 23:33 24:39 28:15 29:58
NWOC 2:36 0:41 4:12 1:29 1:18 0:29 2:05 5:24 1:32 2:13 1:34 1:06 3:36 1:43

31:10 35:33 36:07 37:01 38:19
1:12 4:23 0:34 0:54 1:18

43 Michael Rohde 38:42 1:36 2:13 4:10 4:57 6:22 7:04 9:38 15:54 17:48 18:38 20:32 22:33 25:50 27:56
CMOC 1:36 0:37 1:57 0:47 1:25 0:42 2:34 6:16 1:54 0:50 1:54 2:01 3:17 2:06

29:53 34:44 35:25 36:20 38:42
1:57 4:51 0:41 0:55 2:22

44 Diane Taylor 39:31 3:35 4:29 6:51 8:14 9:57 10:33 13:06 16:03 18:12 19:36 21:25 22:57 26:16 28:31
NWOC 3:35 0:54 2:22 1:23 1:43 0:36 2:33 2:57 2:09 1:24 1:49 1:32 3:19 2:15

30:16 35:19 36:14 37:20 39:31
1:45 5:03 0:55 1:06 2:11

45 Tracey Thomas 53:11 4:29 5:32 8:04 9:34 11:28 12:33 16:02 20:01 23:01 24:12 26:09 28:13 33:45 37:02
NWOC 4:29 1:03 2:32 1:30 1:54 1:05 3:29 3:59 3:00 1:11 1:57 2:04 5:32 3:17

39:37 47:55 49:06 50:21 53:11
2:35 8:18 1:11 1:15 2:50

46 George Curtis 54:53 2:26 3:12 5:21 6:33 8:27 9:06 11:59 17:19 19:36 21:09 35:25 37:08 40:06 42:44
2:26 0:46 2:09 1:12 1:54 0:39 2:53 5:20 2:17 1:33 14:16 1:43 2:58 2:38

45:06 50:29 51:07 52:44 54:53 22:50
2:22 5:23 0:38 1:37 2:09 *122

47 Jon Taylor 1:00:54 5:31 6:42 10:14 12:43 16:15 17:37 21:30 27:45 32:45 34:19 37:13 41:25 45:49 49:09
NWOC 5:31 1:11 3:32 2:29 3:32 1:22 3:53 6:15 5:00 1:34 2:54 4:12 4:24 3:20

51:32 55:30 56:48 58:37 1:00:54
2:23 3:58 1:18 1:49 2:17

Megan Wood mp 1:26 2:08 3:45 4:35 5:40 6:09 7:48 10:09 11:51 12:40 14:19 15:54 18:54 20:57
AOC 1:26 0:42 1:37 0:50 1:05 0:29 1:39 2:21 1:42 0:49 1:39 1:35 3:00 2:03

22:36 ----- ----- 26:43 28:06
1:39 4:07 1:23

Murray Thomas mp 1:16 1:53 4:14 4:59 6:03 6:37 8:16 10:16 11:47 12:48 14:04 15:16 17:46 19:32
NWOC 1:16 0:37 2:21 0:45 1:04 0:34 1:39 2:00 1:31 1:01 1:16 1:12 2:30 1:46

20:55 24:44 25:28 ----- 26:28
1:23 3:49 0:44 1:00

Adam Curtis mp ----- 5:06 7:04 8:04 9:47 10:21 12:20 17:30 19:03 20:07 30:43 32:53 36:16 38:51
NWOC 5:06 1:58 1:00 1:43 0:34 1:59 5:10 1:33 1:04 10:36 2:10 3:23 2:35

40:20 46:41 47:06 48:11 49:27
1:29 6:21 0:25 1:05 1:16

Course 2  (24) 1.9 km  0 m   10 C
1(129) 2(113) 3(115) 4(122) 5(123) 6(125) 7(130) 8(131) 9(132) 10(126) F

1 Tane Moore 13:27 1:11 2:45 3:38 4:55 6:17 7:24 10:24 11:00 11:26 12:17 13:27
NWOC 1:11 1:34 0:53 1:17 1:22 1:07 3:00 0:36 0:26 0:51 1:10

2 Kate Salmon 18:16 1:37 3:42 4:50 7:01 9:02 10:42 14:36 15:15 15:41 16:51 18:16
1:37 2:05 1:08 2:11 2:01 1:40 3:54 0:39 0:26 1:10 1:25

3 Richard Cave 19:24 2:26 4:17 5:17 7:03 8:47 10:09 14:56 16:02 16:53 17:47 19:24
AOC 2:26 1:51 1:00 1:46 1:44 1:22 4:47 1:06 0:51 0:54 1:37

4 Isobel Jennings 20:07 1:40 3:47 4:57 8:16 9:46 11:05 14:23 15:06 15:35 19:05 20:07
NWOC 1:40 2:07 1:10 3:19 1:30 1:19 3:18 0:43 0:29 3:30 1:02

5 Mary Wadsworth 20:16 2:18 4:16 5:36 7:52 9:56 11:29 16:21 16:58 17:30 18:35 20:16
AOC 2:18 1:58 1:20 2:16 2:04 1:33 4:52 0:37 0:32 1:05 1:41

6 Peter Godfrey 20:47 2:39 4:58 6:16 8:19 10:32 12:03 16:26 17:31 18:07 19:14 20:47
AOC 2:39 2:19 1:18 2:03 2:13 1:31 4:23 1:05 0:36 1:07 1:33

7 Ross Duncan 22:19 1:52 6:16 7:29 9:56 11:46 13:33 18:09 19:04 19:52 20:54 22:19
1:52 4:24 1:13 2:27 1:50 1:47 4:36 0:55 0:48 1:02 1:25

8 Alicia Phillips 22:58 2:03 3:56 5:07 7:07 9:39 11:59 18:25 19:10 20:01 21:15 22:58
2:03 1:53 1:11 2:00 2:32 2:20 6:26 0:45 0:51 1:14 1:43

9 Hayley Smith 23:36 2:40 5:06 6:38 10:07 12:55 15:06 19:19 20:16 20:53 22:21 23:36
2:40 2:26 1:32 3:29 2:48 2:11 4:13 0:57 0:37 1:28 1:15

9 Karen Woods 23:36 2:05 6:02 7:20 9:31 11:47 13:36 18:01 20:05 20:47 21:55 23:36
AOC 2:05 3:57 1:18 2:11 2:16 1:49 4:25 2:04 0:42 1:08 1:41

11 Mervyn Paitry 23:39 2:01 4:10 5:38 7:46 10:35 12:30 19:07 20:01 20:43 22:07 23:39
AOC 2:01 2:09 1:28 2:08 2:49 1:55 6:37 0:54 0:42 1:24 1:32

12 Maggie Reynolds 23:53 2:03 5:42 7:20 9:49 12:28 14:00 19:20 20:02 21:03 22:10 23:53
NWOC 2:03 3:39 1:38 2:29 2:39 1:32 5:20 0:42 1:01 1:07 1:43

13 Rose Craigise 24:09 2:12 3:59 5:27 7:52 10:42 13:00 18:35 19:37 20:51 22:28 24:09
2:12 1:47 1:28 2:25 2:50 2:18 5:35 1:02 1:14 1:37 1:41

14 Amea Laila 24:14 2:21 4:04 5:33 7:59 10:49 13:04 18:50 19:56 21:05 22:29 24:14
2:21 1:43 1:29 2:26 2:50 2:15 5:46 1:06 1:09 1:24 1:45

15 Katherine Reynolds 25:00 2:24 5:14 6:41 8:46 11:25 13:45 19:28 21:08 22:00 23:06 25:00
NWOC 2:24 2:50 1:27 2:05 2:39 2:20 5:43 1:40 0:52 1:06 1:54

16 Sharina Vennell 27:32 2:09 6:53 8:11 11:33 13:43 15:52 22:34 23:34 24:58 26:02 27:32
AOC 2:09 4:44 1:18 3:22 2:10 2:09 6:42 1:00 1:24 1:04 1:30

17 Lyn Stanton 28:05 2:56 5:16 7:26 9:46 12:59 15:37 21:59 23:43 24:17 26:07 28:05
AOC 2:56 2:20 2:10 2:20 3:13 2:38 6:22 1:44 0:34 1:50 1:58

18 Tessa Boyd 28:09 3:03 5:19 7:34 9:57 13:03 15:38 22:08 23:48 24:33 26:10 28:09
AOC 3:03 2:16 2:15 2:23 3:06 2:35 6:30 1:40 0:45 1:37 1:59

19 Angela Guptill 30:51 3:44 6:34 8:43 12:47 16:40 18:38 24:16 25:13 26:04 28:46 30:51
NWOC 3:44 2:50 2:09 4:04 3:53 1:58 5:38 0:57 0:51 2:42 2:05

20 Blair Duncan 32:09 3:20 11:18 13:53 16:20 18:24 20:17 26:55 28:15 29:48 30:49 32:09
3:20 7:58 2:35 2:27 2:04 1:53 6:38 1:20 1:33 1:01 1:20

21 Gillian Magerkorth 35:33 3:36 6:45 10:19 14:40 18:00 20:44 28:27 30:23 31:12 32:50 35:33
AOC 3:36 3:09 3:34 4:21 3:20 2:44 7:43 1:56 0:49 1:38 2:43
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Pl Name Time

Course 2  (24) 1.9 km  0 m   10 C (cont.)

1(129) 2(113) 3(115) 4(122) 5(123) 6(125) 7(130) 8(131) 9(132) 10(126) F

22 Annaliese Everts 43:13 2:42 13:27 23:37 27:52 29:25 30:49 35:27 37:01 37:26 39:53 43:13
2:42 10:45 10:10 4:15 1:33 1:24 4:38 1:34 0:25 2:27 3:20

Quin Downie mp 3:35 9:43 13:04 ----- 21:01 24:57 35:26 37:07 38:04 39:59 45:01 16:57
NWOC 3:35 6:08 3:21 7:57 3:56 10:29 1:41 0:57 1:55 5:02 *117
William Steel mp 3:25 7:42 9:21 ----- 14:38 17:01 23:13 24:35 25:16 26:50 28:37 10:56
NWOC 3:25 4:17 1:39 5:17 2:23 6:12 1:22 0:41 1:34 1:47 *117

Course 3  (3) 1.3 km  0 m   9 C
1(112) 2(114) 3(117) 4(124) 5(123) 6(115) 7(107) 8(104) 9(105) F

1 Anni Wood 15:53 1:44 2:56 4:03 6:29 7:46 9:06 10:48 12:09 14:24 15:53
NWOC 1:44 1:12 1:07 2:26 1:17 1:20 1:42 1:21 2:15 1:29

2 David Oram 21:48 1:55 3:18 4:55 6:59 10:17 12:04 14:34 16:00 19:34 21:48
AOC 1:55 1:23 1:37 2:04 3:18 1:47 2:30 1:26 3:34 2:14

3 Bethany Oram 21:55 2:00 3:22 5:01 7:46 10:23 11:57 14:52 16:36 19:52 21:55
AOC 2:00 1:22 1:39 2:45 2:37 1:34 2:55 1:44 3:16 2:03


